
The information in this document is current as at September 2021.
For updated information after this date please refer to NVT results www.nvtonline.com.au

Dyna-Gro® Canola DG MURRAY TT
Triazine Tolerant Open Pollinated Canola

Maturity Mid - Late
Seedling Vigour Good
Plant Height Medium
Blackleg Rating R-MR (Bare seed); Blackleg Grouping HNEW** 
Yield High (for open pollinated cultivar)
Oil Moderate - High (Higher than HyTTec Trophy)
Alternate To ATR Bonito, ATR Wahoo, ATR Stingray
An EPR (End Point Royalty) of $5 per tonne (ex GST) applies to DG Murray TT

Table 1. 2019 and 2020 yield agronomic and blackleg data from Nutrien Ag Solutions® Dyna-Gro R & D trials

Average 2019 and 2020* % Blackleg Survival

Name Yield %  
ATR-Bonito Oil %

Oil  vs 
ATR- 

Bonito

Gross Income 
$ / ha Vs 

ATR-Bonito

Days to 
Flower Vs 

ATR -Bonito

Height 
(cm)

2020  
Lake 
Bolac

2020  
Wonwondah

Potential 
Blackleg 
Group

DG MURRAY TT 111% 47.5 -1.0 113 2.6 115 65 72 HNEW**
ATR-Bonito 100% 48.5 0.0 0 ($972) 0.0 100 2 39 A
HYOLA 350TT 121% 46.0 -2.4 158 -5.1 110 70 57 ABDF
HyTTec TROPHY 132% 46.4 -2.1 271 -0.7 119 64 58 AD

DG Murray TT Features:

*Trials inc. in summary are
2019 sites (Mean Yield t/Ha): Bolgart (0.99), Horsham (2.30), Lake Bolac (1.92), Marrar (0.79), Kojonup (3.03).
2020 sites (Mean Yield t/Ha): Bolgart, (0.57), Cunderdin (0.53), Coroow (1.01), Gibson (2.02), Kojonup (3.65), Marrar (1.39), Horsham (2.23),  
Lake Bolac (2.82).

** Blackleg Group H is a NEW blackleg group in spring canola.  First time this unique blackleg genetics will be available in TT OP 
canola is in the Dyna-Gro canola range. 



Available through

Please refer to GRDC website NVT online for local regional or site specific results - www.nvtonline.com.au

For more information contact: Dyna-Gro WA, David Clegg 0408 630 641; Dyna-Gro Eastern 
Australia, Stuart Ockerby 0448 469 745; Brad Caldwell 0428 570 504; Dyna-Gro R&D, Dr Wayne 
Burton 0417 056 871, visit www.NutrienAgSolutions.com.au. Or talk to your local Nutrien Ag 
Solutions Agronomist.

Dyna-Gro® Canola DG MURRAY TT
Triazine Tolerant Open Pollinated Canola

Variety
Year

Mean Yield (t/ha)
Trials #

2016
2.6
26

2017
1.84
24

2018
1.4
17

2019
1.52
22

2020
2.59
24

DG MURRAY TT 18 95 99
ATR Bonito 82 94 95 93 97 97

ATR Stingray 33 93 93 91 96

ATR Wahoo 63 99 94 91 94 100

Hyola 350TT 56 106 107 110 109

HyTTec Trophy 87 116 119 117 116

SF Dynatron TT 33 120 119

Variety
Year

Mean Yield (t/ha)
Trials #

2016
2.79

7

2017
1.9
12

2018
2.11
10

2019
1.9
12

2020
2.65

8

DG MURRAY TT 9 99 98
ATR Bonito 43 93 95 92 96 95

ATR Stingray 15 91 94 91 95 93

ATR Wahoo 13 97 99 91

Hyola 350TT 26 104 108 105

HyTTec Trophy 36 115 116 114 115

SF Dynatron TT 12 115 115

Table 2.  South Eastern Australia (SA, NSW and VIC) Mid season Triazine Tolerant GRDC NVT MET results

Table 3. Western Australian Mid season Triazine Tolerant GRDC NVT MET results

DISCLAIMER: The information provided in this publication is intended as a guide only. Although Nutrien Ag Solutions has taken all due care to provide accurate information in this 
publication, there can be no guarantee that such information is accurate as of the date it is received or that it will continue to be accurate in the future. No one should rely upon 
the information contained in this publication without appropriate professional advice regarding relevant factors specific to your situation such as planting times and environmental 
conditions. To the maximum extent permitted by law, and except as prohibited under the Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth), Nutrien Ag Solutions will not be liable for any 
loss or damage suffered by any person arising out of any reliance on any information, recommendation or advice contained in this publication. Dyna-Gro® Seed and the Dyna-Gro 
Seed device are registered trademarks of Nutrien Ag Solutions Operations Limited. All Nutrien Ag Solutions (Dyna Gro branded) open pollinated triazine tolerant canola varieties are 
protected under the Plant Breeders Rights Act 1994.


