

The information in this document is current as at September 2021. For updated information after this date please refer to NVT results www.nvtonline.com.au

# **Dyna-Gro® Canola DG MURRAY TT**

## Triazine Tolerant Open Pollinated Canola

#### DG Murray TT Features:

Maturity	Mid - Late			
Seedling Vigour	Good			
Plant Height	Medium			
Blackleg Rating	R-MR (Bare seed); Blackleg Grouping H <sup>NEW**</sup>			
Yield	High (for open pollinated cultivar)			
Oil	Moderate - High (Higher than HyTTec Trophy)			
Alternate To	ATR Bonito, ATR Wahoo, ATR Stingray			
An EPR (End Point Royalty) of \$5 per tonne (ex GST) applies to DG Murray TT				



Table 1. 2019 and 2020 yield agronomic and blackleg data from Nutrien Ag Solutions® Dyna-Gro R & D trials

#### Average 2019 and 2020\*

#### % Blackleg Survival

Name	Yield % ATR-Bonito	Oil %	Oil vs ATR- Bonito	Gross Income \$ / ha Vs ATR-Bonito	Days to Flower Vs ATR -Bonito	Height (cm)	2020 Lake Bolac	2020 Wonwondah	Potential Blackleg Group
<b>DG MURRAY TT</b>	111%	47.5	-1.0	113	2.6	115	65	72	H <sup>NEW</sup> **
ATR-Bonito	100%	48.5	0.0	0 (\$972)	0.0	100	2	39	А
HYOLA 350TT	121%	46.0	-2.4	158	-5.1	110	70	57	ABDF
HyTTec TROPHY	132%	46.4	-2.1	271	-0.7	119	64	58	AD

<sup>\*</sup>Trials inc. in summary are

2019 sites (Mean Yield t/Ha): Bolgart (0.99), Horsham (2.30), Lake Bolac (1.92), Marrar (0.79), Kojonup (3.03). 2020 sites (Mean Yield t/Ha): Bolgart, (0.57), Cunderdin (0.53), Coroow (1.01), Gibson (2.02), Kojonup (3.65), Marrar (1.39), Horsham (2.23), Lake Bolac (2.82).

\*\* Blackleg Group H is a NEW blackleg group in spring canola. First time this unique blackleg genetics will be available in TT OP canola is in the Dyna-Gro canola range.

## Dyna-Gro® Canola DG MURRAY TT

### Triazine Tolerant Open Pollinated Canola

Table 2. South Eastern Australia (SA, NSW and VIC) Mid season Triazine Tolerant GRDC NVT MET results

Variety	Year Mean Yield (t/ha) Trials #	2016 2.6 26	2017 1.84 24	2018 1.4 17	2019 1.52 22	2020 2.59 24
DG MURRAY TT	18				95	99
ATR Bonito	82	94	95	93	97	97
ATR Stingray	33	93	93	91		96
ATR Wahoo	63	99	94	91	94	100
Hyola 350TT	56	106	107	110	109	
HyTTec Trophy	87		116	119	117	116
SF Dynatron TT	33				120	119

Table 3. Western Australian Mid season Triazine Tolerant GRDC NVT MET results

Variety	Year Mean Yield (t/ha) Trials #	2016 2.79 7	2017 1.9 12	2018 2.11 10	2019 1.9 12	2020 2.65 8
DG MURRAY TT	9				99	98
ATR Bonito	43	93	95	92	96	95
ATR Stingray	15	91	94	91	95	93
ATR Wahoo	13	97	99	91		
Hyola 350TT	26		104	108	105	
HyTTec Trophy	36		115	116	114	115
SF Dynatron TT	12				115	115

For more information contact: Dyna-Gro WA, David Clegg 0408 630 641; Dyna-Gro Eastern Australia, Stuart Ockerby 0448 469 745; Brad Caldwell 0428 570 504; Dyna-Gro R&D, Dr Wayne Burton 0417 056 871, visit www.NutrienAgSolutions.com.au. Or talk to your local Nutrien Ag Solutions Agronomist.

Please refer to GRDC website NVT online for local regional or site specific results - www.nvtonline.com.au



DISCLAIMER: The information provided in this publication is intended as a guide only. Although Nutrien Ag Solutions has taken all due care to provide accurate information in this publication, there can be no guarantee that such information is accurate as of the date it is received or that it will continue to be accurate in the future. No one should rely upon the information contained in this publication without appropriate professional advice regarding relevant factors specific to your situation such as planting times and environmental conditions. To the maximum extent permitted by law, and except as prohibited under the Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth), Nutrien Ag Solutions will not be liable for any loss or damage suffered by any person arising out of any reliance on any information, recommendation or advice contained in this publication. Dyna-Gro® Seed and the Dyna-Gro Seed device are registered trademarks of Nutrien Ag Solutions Operations Limited. All Nutrien Ag Solutions (Dyna Gro branded) open pollinated triazine tolerant canola varieties are protected under the Plant Breeders Rights Act 1994.



